DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, FORESTRY AND FISHERIES

NO. 784 17 JULY 2020

NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT: PROTECTED AREAS ACT, 2003 (ACT NO. 57 OF 2003)

CORRECTION NOTICE AMENDING THE REGULATIONS FOR THE MANAGEMENT OF THE SOUTHWEST INDIAN SEAMOUNT MARINE PROTECTED AREA

I, Barbara Dallas Creecy, Minister of Forestry, Fisheries and the Environment, hereby amend the Regulations for the Management of the Southwest Indian Seamount Marine Protected Area published in Government Notice R. 795, in *Government Gazette* 42479 of 23 May 2019, as set out in the Schedule hereto.

BARBARA DALLAS CREECY

MINISTER OF FORESTRY, FISHERIES AND THE ENVIRONMENT

SCHEDULE

The amendment is to correct a minor error in the coordinates along the exclusive economic zone, namely points G and H.

The regulation notice is amended by the substitution of Table 1 in Annexure 1 with the following Table of coordinates:

	Point	X	Υ
Southwest Indian Seamount MPA	Α	21.667058	-35.891718
Southwest Indian Seamount MPA	В	22.624000	-35.891000
Southwest Indian Seamount MPA	С	22.623859	-36.362000
Southwest Indian Seamount MPA	D	21.666667	-36.361938
Southwest Indian Seamount MPA	Е	22.000122	-37.166687
Southwest Indian Seamount MPA	F	22.583313	-37.166687
Southwest Indian Seamount MPA	G	22.583329	-37.658856
Southwest Indian Seamount MPA	Н	22.000055	-37.756076